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member thereof so long as he shall remain in office or until the
council selects his successor. In cities which have heretofore
reorganized under the provisions of sections 925m—301 to
925m—318, inclusive, such selection shell be made at the first
regular meeting of the council after the passage and publica-
tion of this act, and annually thereafter on the first Tuesday of
May.

SectioN 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication.

Approved August 17, 1915.

No. 674, S.] [Published August 21, 1915,

CHAPTER 573.
AN ACT to create section 172—129 of the statutes, relating to
the department of engineering of the state of Wisconsin, and
making an appropriation therefor.

The people of the State of Wasconsin, represented in Senate and

Assembly, do enact as follows:

Secrion 1. There is added to the statutes a new section to
read: Section 172—129. There is annually appropriated, be-
ginning July 1, 1915, eighteen thousand dollars, payable from
any moneys in the general fund not otherwise appropriated, for
the department of engineering for the state of Wisconsin to be
used for payment of salary of the chief engineer and for de-
fraying to the extent applicable such other overhead salaries
and expenses as may be incurred in connection with administer-
ing the work of the department, and money expended from the
fund hereby appropriated shall not be paid by or chargeable
to departments, boards or commissions.

SecTioN 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication.

Approved August 17, 1915,

No. 681, S.] [Published August 21, 1915.
CHAPTER 574.

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money therein named for the
purpose of erecting a monument over the grave of William R.
Taylor, former governor of Wisconsin.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and
Assembly, do enact as follows:

Section 1. There is appropriated out of any money in the
general fund not otherwise appropriated the sum of five hun-
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